

Majlis Peguam Bar Council Malaysia

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel : +603-2050 2050 Fax : +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818 Email : council@malaysianbar.org.my

Circular No 051/2014 Dated 11 Mar 2014

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

Invitation to Attend Yayasan Bantuan Guaman Kebangsaan Training in Malacca, Perlis and Kuala Lumpur

The Yayasan Bantuan Guaman Kebangsaan ("YBGK") was launched by the Prime Minister on 25 Feb 2011 and commenced operations on 2 Apr 2012. YBGK is a comprehensive scheme that funds lawyers to do legal aid work in criminal matters.

We are pleased to inform Members that the next training will take place as follows: in Malacca on 29 Mar 2014, Perlis on 19 and 20 Apr 2014, and Kuala Lumpur on 26 and 27 Apr 2014. We encourage lawyers who would like to do YBGK work to attend the training.

The details of the training sessions are as follows:

Contents of Training

(a) Part One — YBGK Administration

(b) Part Two — Arrest, Remand, Bail and Mitigation

(c) Part Three — Criminal Trial Advocacy

(1) <u>Malacca</u>

Date:	- 29 Mar 2014 (Saturday)
Time:	-9:00 am to 5:00 pm
Venue:	La Boss Hotel, Jalan Melaka Raya 4, Taman Melaka Raya, 75000
Malacca	
Tel No:	<u>-06-281 7719</u>
CPD Code (Part C	One): T7/29032014/YBGK/MLB7019/2 (2 CPD points)
CPD Code (Part T	T7/29032014/YBGK/MLB7020/3 (3 CPD points)

(2) <u>Perlis</u>

Date:	19 and 20 Apr 2014 (Saturday and Sunday)
Time:	9:00 am to 5:00 pm
Venue:	Perlis Legal Aid Centre Training Room, No 15 Tingkat Atas, Taman Guru
	Jaya, 01000 Kangar, Perlis
Tel No:	04-977 0272
CPD Code (Part	ne): T7/19042014/YBGK/PLB12002/2 (2 CPD points)
CPD Code (Part	wo): T7/19042014/YBGK/PLB12003/3 (3 CPD points)
CPD Code (Part	hree): T7/20042014/YBGK/PLB12004/6 (6 CPD points)

(3) <u>Kuala Lumpur</u>

Date:	26 and 27 Apr 2014 (Saturday and Sunday)
Time:	9:00 am to 5:00 pm
Venue:	KL Bar Auditorium, 10th Floor, Wisma Kraftangan, No 9 Jalan Tun
	Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur
Tel No:	03-2697 0769
CPD Code (Part 0	One): T7/26042014/YBGK/KLB1427/2 (2 CPD points)
CPD Code (Part	Two): T7/26042014/YBGK/KLB1428/3 (3 CPD points)
CPD Code (Part	Three): T7/27042014/YBGK/KLB1429/6 (6 CPD points)

Kindly take note that lawyers who intend to attend Part Three should have already attended Parts One and Two of the YBGK training.

Please take note that this programme is sponsored by YBGK and all lawyers who attend YBGK training are required to do a minimum amount of YBGK work after the training.

To register for these trainings or for further details, contact Jeevanathan Angappan (03-2697 0769) or Gurpreet Kaur (03-2693 2072). Alternatively, complete and submit the attached reply slip by email to jeeva@kllac.com or gurpreet@kllac.com, or by fax to 03-2691 3992, as soon as possible.

Please take note that seats are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

We look forward to seeing you at these trainings.

Thank you.

Ravi Nekoo Chairperson Bar Council YBGK Steering Committee

Yayasan Bantuan Guaman Kebangsaan Training in Malacca, Perlis and Kuala Lumpur

Reply Slip

The Secretariat Yayasan Bantuan Guaman Kebangsaan 9th Floor Wisma Kraftangan No 9 Jalan Tun Perak 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel No: 03-2697 0769 Fax No: 03-2691 3992

(Please tick the appro	opriate box(es))		
I wish to attend the	YBGK training or	1 29 Mar 20) 14 in Malacca :

Part One -	- YBGK Administration (Saturday)
Part Two-	Arrest, Remand, Bail and Mitigation (Saturday)
I wish to attend t	he YBGK training on 19 and 20 Apr 2014 in Perlis:

Part One —	· YBGK Administration	(Saturday)

Part Two — Arrest, Remand, Bail and Mitigation (Saturday)

Part Three — Criminal Trial Advocacy (Sunday)

I wish to attend the YBGK training on 26 and 27 Apr 2014 in Kuala Lumpur:

- Part One YBGK Administration (Saturday)
- Part Two Arrest, Remand, Bail and Mitigation (Saturday)
- Part Three Criminal Trial Advocacy (Sunday)

Name:	Tel No:
Name of Firm:	Mobile No:
Address of Firm:	Fax No / Email Add:

To register for the trainings or for further details, contact Jeevanathan Angappan (03-2697 0769) or Gurpreet Kaur (03-2693 2072). Alternatively, complete and submit this reply slip by email to jeeva@kllac.com or gurpreet@kllac.com, or by fax to 03-2691 3992, as soon as possible.